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The IPCC Public Opinion Survey Results Comparison Fact Sheet

2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
HIEVT AT HY Fieldwork SHHEIE@M 3 A 65@18 sHsA%Z 12 |3a38% 4 | 38 3EIEI§13
i 5to 12 March 3 to 14 March
period 11t0 24 March | 6 to 18 March 3 to 13 March
HZA$H Total sample size N=1,007 N=1,015 N=1,009 N=1,039 N=1,014
Ql: fERIEVIRAT, A G THFE MR gL e |, BWERR [IRE2(Pce)] XA ?
Q1: Have you heard of the Independent Police Complaints Council, the IPCC in short?
2009 2010 2013* 2014* 2015*
H Yes 61% 33% 68% 67% 85%
%A No 39% 67% 31% 32% 14%
*<1% - 1% ANF1IE Don’t Know
Q3: WIRM TR, WESWFETIEZEAR? LAG? (MEEE, WIEZH)
Q3: From your understanding, what are the official duties of the IPCC? (Respondents can name more than one duty)
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
AE IE AR Y W 21 5% IPCCs official duty (13%) (26%) (58%) 49%" | (47%) 40%" | (57%) 49%~"
A AE 0 2 22 L 5
e %,H it s T (79%) (70%) (59%) 53%" | (65%)59%" | (60%)54%"
Non-IPCC’s official duty
ANH13E Don’t know (11%) (10%) (10%) 10%~ | (14%) 14%~ | (11%) 11%A
A2 54 1% B Net % of Respondents
Qa: BB S NZ Y ENAL Y S
Q4: The IPCC is (respondents aware of the Council):
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
FEAMAL, AR TZERA
e /R ) 51% 59% 60% 63% 67%
Independent of the Police
J& T2\ —¥ 47 Part of the Police 47% 38% 35% 31% 25%
ANH13E Don’t know 2% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Q5: TRNATT R FE SR A AV RE AW —Fe?  (ARER, Hik—I)
Q5: Which is the most effective channel to complain against the Police?
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
Sy (BATEEH
ﬁ (&AT J.%.ull 1) 30% 30% 11% 11% 8%
Police (not specified)
BFE SR CAPO 24% 29% 20% 21% 20%
22> |pCC 20% 11% 24% 24% 35%
HAth Others 12% 11% 19% 18% 18%
ANK1E Don’t know 15% 20% 27% 27% 19%
Q9: TRufF i B Re S DL — /ML) Sy, IR SRR A T RBFERMA R (AR, Hik—)
Q9: Do you think the IPCC is independent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
57 Independent 60% 59% 53% 53% 52%
— ¢ Half-half 29% 28% 19% 19% 18%
ARSI Not independent 10% 9% 19% 17% 22%
ANKITE Don’t know 1% 4% 9% 11% 7%
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The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2015 IPCC public opinion survey.
GEETR o] RS HSEENS /4 A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.
LB gl e o R T RV R S ) 47T - The 2009 public opinion survey was conducted before the IPCC became a statutory body




Q10: R IELRET AT A IR SRR [HUVESR ] BIRE TIE? (Rl E R, Rik—m)

Q10: Do you think the IPCC is impartial and objective in monitoring and reviewing

police complaints?

2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
M K 5 F- Impartiality and Objectivity 53% 55% 46% 47% 44%
N Half-ha % 5% % 7% 7%
M Half-half 38% 35% 28% 27% 27%
N AL ~zy~1- Not impartiality and objectivit % % 13% 14% 19%
ANEM A2 F Not impartiality and objectivity 6% 6% 3% % 9%
A L Don’t know % 4% 13% 13% 10%
ANHiE k 3% % 3% 3% 0%
Q11: PR E IR EAE R RN R R (AR, Rk —I0)
Q11: Do you think the IPCC is efficient in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
s icient o o o o o
HRF Effici 31% 39% 26% 27% 27%
N Half-ha 51% 43% 5% % %
M Half-half % 3% 35% 32% 32%
WA BE Not efficient 6% 6% 13% 13% 20%
“F1i& Don’t know o o o o o
ANHNIE Don't k 12% 12% 27% 29% 20%
Q12: VRUEAHIE B I I S R VRS R HE W e (St E S, Hik—I0)
Q12: Do you think the IPCC is transparent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
HiE W Transparent 22% 25% 21% 20% 22%
—f Half-half 50% 47% 40% 39% 37%
{KiZE W] Z Not transparent 23% 19% 24% 24% 27%
ANKIiE Don’t know 5% 9% 15% 18% 13%
Ql13: A IR ESHEA G 0? (2013 FIHEH AL H)
Q13: Are you confident in the IPCC? (Question introduced in the 2013 survey)
2013 2014 2015
H{5L» Confident 43% 48% 44%
—f% Half-half 32% 26% 27%
# A {70 Not confident 19% 20% 24%
ANHITE Don’t know 7% 6% 5%
Q15: PRV P J2 A BE R B2 AT I8 (5 002 (2013 R A HT I H )
Q15: Are you confident in the two-tier complaints system? (Question introduced in the 2013 survey)
2013 2014 2015
H1{F0» Confident 44% 52% 44%
—f& Half-half 28% 22% 25%
#1710 Not confident 18% 19% 24%
AHNiE Don’t know 9% 7% 7%
QL7: B LR A O R AT (AR, ik —I5)
Q17: Generally speaking, how do you think the image of the IPCC?
2009 2010 2013 2014 2015
1ETH Positive 65% 68% 57% 60% 56%
— % Half-half 31% 28% 32% 26% 28%
1 Negative 3% 3% 4% 6% 10%
~F1iE Don’t know o o o o o
ANHIIE Don't k 2% 2% 6% 8% 5%

LU [ SR (T 2015 1R B\ B A 5475 - The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2015 IPCC public opinion survey.
[T A+ B 5P SHTAE R B 55 B SIS A A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.
2009 FERTHE AR 1T B R 1) A e i FlT 22y 2) 37T - The 2009 public opinion survey was conducted before the IPCC became a statutory body
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